

RSA No. 58 of 2007.

3.05.2016: Present: Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents No. 1 to 12.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the appeal is adjourned for verifying the status of the parties and to have fresh instructions. Time as prayed for, is granted. List on **14th June, 2016.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

3rd May, 2016.
(Subh)