

RSA No. 58 of 2007

14.6.2016 Present :None for the appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 12.

It is informed by Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate that learned counsel representing appellant is not in active practice. In view of this, notice to appellant informing him actual date of hearing be issued, returnable for 8.8.2016.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge**

June 14, 2016
(sks)

