

RSA No.58 of 2007

08.08.2016 Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. G.R. Palsa, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 12.

Memo of appearance has been filed by Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate on behalf of appellant with request to grant him time to file Power of Attorney as well as to prepare the case. Time as prayed for is granted. List on **7th October, 2016.**

August, 08 2016
(Amit)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.