

RSA No. 58 of 2007.

20.12.2016 Present:-- Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Leena Guleria, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Leena Gulearia, Advocate, vice counsel informs that respondents No. 1 Smt. Tulki and respondent No. 2 Smt. Indru Devi have expired during pendency of present appeal. Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to take appropriate steps on this count. On his request, list on 2.3.2017.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge.**

20th December, 2016
Anant Parihar