

**RSA No. 58 of 2007**

**2.3.2017** Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 12

**CMPs(M) No. 2265 and 2266 of 2016**

No reply is intended to be filed. Notice to proposed legal representatives of deceased respondents No. 1 and 2 mentioned in para 4 and 5 of the applications on taking steps within five days be issued returnable within six weeks.

**RSA No. 58 of 2007**

List after six weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

March 2, 2017(*veena*)