

RSA No. 58 of 2007

09.04.2018 Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pushpinder Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for LR's No. 1(a), 1(b), 1(d), 1(e), 2(a) to 2(d) and 3 to 12.

None for respondent No. 13.

CMPs (M) No. 2265 & 2266 of 2016

Mr. Pushpinder Verma, learned vice counsel states that he is appearing for all the respondents except LR No. 1(c) and respondent No. 13. Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, earlier appearing for respondents No. 1 to 12 states that his name be not shown for the respondents in the cause list, as his clients have taken away the case file from him. Let name of Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, be not shown for respondents No. 1 to 12 in the cause list. As prayed for by the learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, let reply(s) to the application(s) be filed within a week. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

April 09, 2018
(raman)

