

**RSA No.58 of 2007**

17.12.2019 Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(b), 1(d), 1(e), 2(a) to 2(d) and 3 to 12.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has moved an application under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC for service of respondent No.1(c). However, the same is not on record. If in order, the application be placed on record. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**17<sup>th</sup> December, 2019**  
*(Bhardwaj)*