

RSA No. 58/2007

23.04.2021 Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1(a), 1(b), 1(e), 2(a) to 2(c) and 3 to 12.

(Through video conferencing)

Learned counsel for the appellant states that
he has already taken steps for the service of respondent
No. 1(c). If that be so, earlier order be complied with.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

23rd April, 2021
(raman)