

RSA No. 58 of 2007

10.09.2021 Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K. B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a), 1(b), 1(d), 1(e), 2(a) to 2(d) and 3 to 12.

None for respondent No. 13.

Respondent No. 1(c) stands duly served. Learned counsel for the parties seek time to complete the record. List after four weeks, as prayed for.

September 10, 2021
(PK)

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge.