

26.11.2021 Present: Nemo for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a), 1(b), 1(e), 2(a) to 2(d) and 3 to 12.

Nemo for respondent No. 13.

Mr. Harish Behal, Advocate, learned counsel for respondent No. 13, has since been designated as Senior Advocate, let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 13 returnable within six weeks on taking steps within two weeks. List after eight weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

November 26, 2021

(virender)