

Mast Ram vs. Tulki and ors.

RSA No.58/2007

3.3.2022

Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pavinder Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1
(a), 1 (b), 1 (e), 2 (a) to 2 (d) and 3 to 12.

Learned counsel representing the respondent prays
for and is granted adjournment, as he has to reconstruct his file.
List after three weeks, as prayed for.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

3rd March, 2022
(CS)