

Mast Ram v. Tulki (deceased)

RSA No. 58 of 2007

29.9.2022

Present

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1 to 12.

Mr. Manmohan Singh Katoch, Advocate, prays for and is granted further two weeks' time to file power of attorney on behalf of sole appellant.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

September 29, 2022
(vikrant)