

Mast Ram vs. Tulki (deceased) through LRs.

RSA No. 58 of 2007

23.06.2023 Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 12.

On request of learned counsel for appellant, matter is adjourned.

List after two weeks.

**June 23, 2023
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**