

Mast Ram vs. Smt. Tuli (deceased) through her LRs

RSA No.58 of 2007

07.08.2023

Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Rekha Bansal, Advocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 12.

List for arguments on 25.09.2023, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**August 07, 2023
(reena)**