

**Mast Ram Vs. Smt. Tuli (deceased) through
LRs and others.**

RSA No. 58 of 2007

17.10.2023 Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents No. 1 to 12.

Heard in part. List for continuation on

18.10.2023.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**October 17, 2023
(Chander)**