

**Mast Ram versus Smt. Tuli (deceased) through LRs
and others.**

RSA No.58 of 2007

30.10.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.
Mr. Tamanna Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the
respondent.

List the matter for further arguments on **06.11.2023**.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**October, 30, 2023
(saurav pathania)**