

**Mast RamVs. Tuli (deceased) through LRs & ors**

**RSA No. 58 of 2007**

16.3.2024 Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on 30.4.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 16, 2024**  
(kalpana)