

Mast Ram vs. Tuki (deceased) through LRs & Ors.

RSA No.58 of 2007

10.12.2024 Present: Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Rekha Bansal, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the respondents, list after winter vacation.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 10, 2024
(subhash)