

Mast Ram vs. Tulki (deceased) through LRs  
& Others

**RSA No. 58 of 2007**

**28.11.2025**

**Present:** None for the appellant.

Mr. K.B.Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondents.

In the interest of justice, list the matter for  
arguments after two weeks.

*November 28, 2025 (Nisha)*

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**