

**Mast Ram vs. Tulki (deceased), through LRs
and ors.**

RSA No. 58 of 2007

16.3.2026 Present: Ms. Ritasha, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the
appellant.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for
the respondents.
As prayed, list the matter for hearing after one
week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

16th March, 2026
(Nikita)