

**Mast Ram vs. Tulki (deceased) through
LRs and Ors.**

25.03.2026. Present: **RSA No. 58 of 2007**
Mr. H.S.Rangra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate vice Mr. K.B.
Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondents.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(ravinder)